| 1.2 | Page 2, line 7, delete "December 13, 2021" and insert "March 31, 2020" |
|------|--|
| 1.3 | Page 2, line 13, delete the third "and" |
| 1.4 | Page 2, line 16, delete the period and insert a semicolon |
| 1.5 | Page 2, after line 16, insert: |
| 1.6 | "(vii) construction of public plaza with a restroom, 9/11 memorial, interactive water |
| 1.7 | display, and gathering space; |
| 1.8 | (viii) construction of regional multiuse trail; and |
| 1.9 | (ix) construction of railroad crossings." |
| 1.10 | Page 2, line 21, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "retroactively from |
| 1.11 | March 31, 2020" |

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2262 as follows:

1.1